

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

October 17, 2023

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

nd increa

Dear Madam:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolution which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-352 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN THE DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CENTER FOR HEALTH DEVELOPMENT IV-RELATIVE TO THE DONATION OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TO THE BACOOR CITY SUPER HEALTH CENTER";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-353 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN THE DEED OF ABSOLUTE SALE WITH MR. ANGELITO S. MARIANO REGARDING THE PURCHASE OF A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED AT BARANGAY SALINAS, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE COVERED BY ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 2014-000091 IN RELATION TO THE DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PUBLIC HOUSING PROGRAM OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, CAVITE";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-355 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND RATIFYING THE CONSOLIDATION OF THE VARIOUS AMENDMENTS MADE BY THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNSGOD ON CITY ORDINANCE NO. 2013-047 (THE "REVISED TRAFFIC CODE OF THE CITY OF BACOOR") MADE BY THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SECRETARIAT AND THE BACOOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 45 OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 11-2019"; and
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-359 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH CB GARAY PHILWIDE BUILDERS FOR ITS PARTICIPATION IN THE PAMBANSANG PABAHAY PARA SA PILIPINO (4PH) PROGRAM IN THE CITY OF BACOOR".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary